

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20661/2006

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 394, 399, 401, 403, 404, 406, 407, 408, 410, 412 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms Anjali Doshi, Adv.

Ms Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 394/2007

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the sole  
respondent is no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 412/2007

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks'  
time to furnish the present address of the sole respondent to issue fresh  
notice in the correct address.

SLP(C) NO. 20661/2006

No counter affidavit is filed.

List again on 11.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj