

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20661/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2005 in DBCSA No.
462/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SITA RAM SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) NO. 412 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 408 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 410 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 407 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 403 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 399 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 394 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 401 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 406 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 404 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

..2/-

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khare, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though a letter has been circulated by the petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit, but the counter affidavit, stated to have been filed by the respondent is not available on record. Let the counsel check up with the office and have the counter affidavit brought on record. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

In the rejoinder affidavit, the petitioners shall disclose the post on which they are presently working and the date of their confirmation on that post.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Neelam Arora]
Court Master